ATTACHMENT A

PROCUREMENT SUMMARY

MEDICAL CLINIC SERVICES/PS62402786

1. | Contract Number. PS62402786A, PS62402786B, PS62402786C, PS62402786E,

PS62402786F

2 Contractor:

PS62402786A, Concentra Medical Center - Commerce (formerly U.S.
Healthworks — Commerce)

PS62402786B, Concentra Medical Center- Los Angeles (formerly U.S.
Healthworks — Los Angeles)

PS62402786C, Concentra Medical Center — Van Nuys (formerly U.S.
Healthworks — Van Nuys)

PS62402786E, ProHealth Glendale Occupational Medical Group (formerly
Glendale Memorial Occupational Medical Group)

PS62402786F, CareOnSite

3. | Mod. Work Description: Increase contract modification authority to continue to provide

medical services

4. | Contract Work Description: To provide medical services including medical

examinations; drug and alcohol testing for Metro employees and job candidates.

5. | The following data is current as of. 4/20/20

6. | Contract Completion Status Financial Status
Contract Awarded: 1/19/12 Contract Award $5,321,075
Amount:
Notice to Proceed N/A Total of
(NTP): Modifications 0
Approved:
Original Complete Pending Increase
Date: 2/28/21 Contract authority $850,000
(including this
action):
Current Est. 2/28/21 Current Contract
Complete Date: Value (with this $6,171,075
action):
7. | Contract Administrator: Telephone Number:
Marc Margoni (213) 922-1304
8. | Project Manager: Telephone Number:;
Don Howey (213) 922-8867

A. Procurement Background

This Board Action is to approve an increase in contract modification authority in support of
critical medical examinations, and mandated drug and alcohol testing for Metro employees
and job candidates.

This Contract Modification will be processed in accordance with Metro’s Acquisition Policy
and the contract type is a firm fixed, unit rate.

In January 2012, the Board approved nine-year contracts (inclusive of three, two-year option
periods), in the total not to exceed amount of $5,321,075.

No. 1.0.10
Revised 10/11/16



Refer to Attachment B — Contract Modification/Change Order Log.

B. Cost/Price Analysis

The recommended price has been determined to be fair and reasonable based upon rates
that were established as part of the competitive contract award in January 2012 and

during the ensuing option periods.

Proposal Amount Metro ICE Negotiated Amount
$850,000 $850,000 $850,000
No. 1.0.10

Revised 10/11/16




